Gambling and Racing Control (Code of Practice Deed of Exclusion Form) Approval 2004

Approval statement for

Approved Form AF2004-37

made under the

Gambling and Racing Control Act 1999, section 53D

1. Name of Instrument

This instrument is the Gambling and Racing Control (Code of Practice Deed of Exclusion Form) Approval 2004.

2. Revocation

This approval revokes the approval of the *Gambling and Racing Control* (Code of Practice) Approved Form – Form 1 identified as Approved Form AF2002-235.

3. Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 October 2004.

4. Approval

The attached form, identified as *Gambling and Racing Control (Code of Practice) Regulations Form 3*, is approved.

Delegate ACT Gambling and Racing Commission 27 August 2004